Data SheetData Sheet
 EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT current sense transformers
E 4.2 core
Lmin 33 … 1280 µH, sensed current 7 A
Series/Type: B78302A*A003
Date: March 2008

Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and measuring conditions
Characteristics and ordering codes
Main inductance L (3-4) 100 kHz, 1.0 V, 25 °C
DC resistance Rmax Measured at 25 °C
Sensed current The max. primary current of 5 A cause approx. 40 °C
temperature rise
Operating temperature range −40 °C … +125 °C
Weight Approx. 0.15 g
Lmin
µH
Turn ratio
Np : Ns
DC resistance
Rmax (mΩ)
Sensed
current
A
Vtest
V AC
Ordering code
primary secondary
33 1 : 20 2.5 320 7 360 B78302A8041A003
74 1 : 30 2.5 800 7 360 B78302A8042A003
132 1 : 40 2.5 1300 7 360 B78302A8043A003
205 1 : 50 2.5 2200 7 360 B78302A8044A003
295 1 : 60 2.5 3600 7 360 B78302A8045A003
400 1 : 70 2.5 4600 7 360 B78302A7981A003
820 1 : 100 2.5 8700 7 360 B78302A8046A003
1280 1 : 125 2.5 13000 7 360 B78302A8047A003
B78302A*A003SMT current sense transformers
E 4.2
SMT current sensor transformers
4 03/08
Cautions and warnings